RO R
(1) / N\
coppovcltl k*
RALLY COPPA ITALIA - TROFEQ CHALLENGE 2/3* 20NA

57" Coppa VALTELLINA
Challenge Rallies Naz. Zona 2 e 3 coeff. 1,5

CLASSIFICA DELLA PROVA SPECIALE 3
S. ROCCO 1 (Km 7,400)

Commissione
Sportiva
Automobilistica
Italiana

ASS

10

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

NUM S C.p.

12

14

34

44

25

38

15

73

79

10

24

32

31

47

72 U

36

45

50

16

49

27

CONDUTTORI

PEREGO Andrea
BELFIORE Romano
BUSSI Matteo
FORMIATTI Daniele
MATTEI Loic
BARICHELLA Bruno
COLOMBINI Danilo
BAMBINI Davide
GIANESINI Marco

FAY Sabrina

MEDICI Davide

DE LUIS Daniele
BRUNI Marco

DOGLIO Nicola

BRAVI Filippo
SPANGARO Thomas
SPAGNOLATTI Edoardo
DUIO Debora

LAURO Dino
TOGNOLINI Antonio
MORETTI Stefano
PERINO Samuele
CRUGNOLA Andrea
FERRARA Michele
PURICELLI Mirko
SBALANCA Vincenzo Pio
COLOMBERA Matteo
OLIVO Matteo
CONFORTO GALLI Claudio
SCARAFONI Sonia
FIORENTI Luca

POZZI Marcello
CANTONI Sergio
RINALDI Eros

GINI Giacomo
MORONI Maurizio
TRINCA COLONEL Davide
MANCARTI Mattia
SCOTTO Mauro

ZANNI Gabriele
BETTERA Enrico
BIANCO Beniamino
CIANFANELLI Nicholas
MARCHIONI Gianluca
COMENDULLI Paolo
LURASCHI Barbara
NISI Pietro
ZOLLINGER Claudia
CAMBIAGHI Moreno
ADAMOLI Fausto
PITTANO Gianluigi
FRIGERIO Giovanni
BARRI Michele
RAVIZZA Linda
INVERNIZZI Alessandro
GIGLIOTTI Ivan
SASSANO Michele
BERTASINI HAIANES Tania
BONFADINI Marco
MIOTTI Marco
CRIPPA Antonio
CORTI Fabio Pio
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VETTURA/SCUDERIA

MITSUBISHI EVO IX
PRORACING

PEUGEQOT 207 S.2000
PROMO SPORT RACING
MITSUBISHI EVO IX

RENAULT CLIO

PROMO SPORT RACING
PEUGEQOT 207 S.2000
TOP RALLY

RENAULT CLIO S.1600
MOVISPORT

FIAT PUNTO S.1600
NICO RACING

RENAULT CLIO
METECO CORSE
RENAULT CLIO S.1600
PROMO SPORT RACING
FIAT PUNTO S.2000
PROMO SPORT RACING
MITSUBISHI EVO IX
PROMO SPORT RACING
PEUGEQT 208
SCUDERIA ETRURIA
FORD FIESTA

VS CORSE

RENAULT CLIO

NICO RACING

CITROEN DS3
VIMOTORSPORT
CITROEN C2

VT RALLY

MITSUBISHI EVO IX
PROMO SPORT RACING
PEUGEOT 106

PROMO SPORT RACING
PEUGEOT 106

PROMO SPORT RACING
FIAT PUNTO S.1600
DAGDA SPORT RT
RENAULT CLIO

NDR NEW DRIVER RACING
RENAULT TWINGO
NICO RACING

RENAULT TWINGO
NOVARA CORSE 2000
RENAULT CLIO

PROMO SPORT RACING
PEUGEOT 106

BIG RACING

CITROEN C2

RENAULT CLIO

PROMO SPORT RACING
RENAULT CLIO

BIG RACING

RENAULT CLIO

NDR NEW DRIVER RACING
RENAULT CLIO

PROMO SPORT RACING
RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS
BIG RACING

TEMPO

5'45.2

5'65.1

6'05.9

6'09.4

6'11.6

6'13.4

6'15.4

6'15.6

6'16.6

6'16.8

6'16.8

6'18.0

6'21.5

6'24.0

6'28.6

6'29.3

6'30.5

6'30.6

6'32.2

6'33.0

6'34.3

6'36.7

6'39.4

6'39.5

6'40.4

6'41.2

6'42.8

6'45.7

6'48.3

6'48.9

6'49.5

D.ASS.

9.9

20.7

24.2

26.4

28.2

30.2

30.4

314

316

31.6

32.8

36.3

38.8

43.4

44.1

45.3

45.4

47.0

47.8

49.1

51.5

54.2

54.3

55.2

56.0

57.6

1'00.5

1'03.1

1'03.7

1'04.3

DIFF.PREC.

9.9

10.8

35

2.2

1.8

2.0

0.2

1.0

0.2

1.2

35

25

4.6

0.7

1.2

0.1

1.6

0.8

13

24

2.7

0.1

0.9

0.8

1.6

2.9

2.6

0.6

0.6

D.GRP/CLA

9.9

20.7

26.4
16.5

2.0
2.0
6.2
6.2
3.2
3.2
316
21.7
31.6
31.6
8.6

36.3

38.8

19.2

19.9
11.3
45.3
45.3

16
16
19.6
19.6
24.9
24.9
27.3
18.7
30.0
21.4
54.3
15.5
9.8
9.8
318
23.2
57.6
18.8
1'00.5
21.7
38.9
38.9
1'03.7
24.9

RY.5.30/1




ASS NUM S C.p. CONDUTTORI NAZ GC CLS VETTURA/SCUDERIA TEMPO D.ASS. DIFF.PREC. D.GRP/CLA

32 54 CAPPI Manuel ITA A 5 OPEL CORSA 6'49.6 1'04.4 0.1 36.2
GALIMBERTI Cristian ITA 6 1 ABS SPORT
33 56 TRUTALLI Marco ITA N 14 CITROEN SAXO 6'50.6 1'05.4 1.0 1'05.4
SPAGNOLATTI Mario ITA 2 1 PROMO SPORT RACING
34 58 BRANCHI Fabio ITA FA 2 PEUGEOT 106 6'51.4 1'06.2 0.8 19
CALUFETTI Tiziano ITA 5 1 RALLYSTARS
35 48 BONINCHI Luigi ITA N 15 RENAULT CLIO 6'52.9 1'07.7 15 1'07.7
CONTE Luca ITA 3 6 PENTATHLON AUTO SPORT 28.9
36 41 RICCO' Matteo ITA R 11 RENAULT TWINGO 6'53.3 1'08.1 0.4 43.9
MARCOMINI Gianmaria ITA 2B 6 35.3
37 77 GANDOSSINI Tiziano ITA FN 4 PEUGEOT 106 6'56.3 1111 3.0 25.7
NICASTRI Nicola ITA 2 4 PROMO SPORT RACING 25.7
38 83 COMINI Daniele ITA R 1 PEUGEOT 106 6'57.2 1'12.0 0.9
AVANZI Alessandra ITA S3 1
39 74 PONCHIARDI Manuel ITA FN 5 PEUGEOT 106 7'02.5 1'17.3 5.3 31.9
REBOLDI Diego ITA 2 5 SOLFERINO RACING 31.9
40 78 ] TRIDELLA Christian ITA FEN 6 PEUGEOT 106 7'02.8 1'17.6 0.3 32.2
PELACCHI Stefano ITA 2 6 PROMO SPORT RACING 32.2
41 29 VALLI Edoardo ITA FA 3 RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS 7'04.2 1'19.0 14 14.7
BOTTINELLI Gianluca ITA 7 2  VTRALLY 14.7
42 35 GIANNINI Massimiliano ITA R 12 PEUGEOT 208 7'05.2 1'20.0 1.0 55.8
TREDICI Filippo ITA 2B 7 PRORACING 47.2
43 42 SALVADORI Marco ITA R 13 CITROEN C2 7'09.3 1241 4.1 59.9
ZOANNI Erika ITA 2B 8 51.3
44 71 CREDARO Alessandro ITA FA 4 PEUGEOT 106 7'12.6 1'27.4 3.3 23.1
VALESINI Jacopo ITA 5 2 PROMO SPORT RACING 21.2
45 59 BRAMBILLA Roberto ITA FA 5 PEUGEOT 106 7'14.3 1'29.1 17 24.8
BRAMBILLA Sergio ITA 5 3 ABS SPORT 22.9
46 40 AIOLA Simone ITA R 14 RENAULT TWINGO 7'14.5 1'29.3 0.2 1'05.1
GALETTI Pamela ITA 2B 9 PROMO SPORT RACING 56.5
47 57 GIGLIOTTI Palmerino ITA N 16 CITROEN SAXO 7'15.3 1'30.1 0.8 1'30.1
SALA Anna ITA 2 2 BIG RACING 24.7
48 52 SORDELLI Fabio ITA N 17 RENAULT CLIO 7'16.9 1'31.7 1.6 1'31.7
POZZI Ornella ITA 3 7 PROMO SPORT RACING 52.9
49 39 BUGNA Dario ITA R 15 PEUGEOT 208 7'18.2 1'33.0 13 1'08.8
MAXENTI Nicola ITA 2B 10 PROMO SPORT RACING 1'00.2
50 80 PINNA Bruno ITA FEN 7 PEUGEOT 106 7'19.5 1'34.3 13 48.9
PEDRAZZOLI Liliana ITA 2 7 PRORACING 48.9
51 82 MANDELLI Eugenio ITA R 2 SUZUKI SWIFT 7'20.3 1'35.1 0.8 23.1
LAFFRANCHI Mauro ITA S3 2 DUE GI SPORT 23.1
52 70 ORTELLI Leonardo ITA FA 6 PEUGEOT 106 7'30.9 1'45.7 10.6 41.4
POLTINI Damiano ITA 5 4 PROMO SPORT RACING 39.5
53 85 MATTABONI Patrick ITA FN 8 PEUGEOT 106 7'35.0 1'49.8 4.1 1'04.4
CAPRA Veronica ITA 1 1 PROMO SPORT RACING
54 11 BASSI FER Gianluca ITA S16 6 RENAULT CLIO S.1600 7'36.3 1'51.1 13 1'22.9
SALINETTI Ruggero ITA S16 5 PENTATHLON AUTO SPORT 1'22.9
55 53 FLEMATTI Luca ITA N 18 RENAULT CLIO 7'39.2 1'54.0 2.9 1'54.0
CUTER Francesco ITA 3 8 NICO RACING 1'15.2
56 75 BOLOGNINI Renato ITA FEN 9 PEUGEOT 106 7'41.8 1'56.6 2.6 1'11.2
DE VIGNANI Alessandro ITA 2 8 ABS SPORT 1'11.2
57 81 FOPPOLI Pierluigi ITA R 16 RENAULT TWINGO 7'54.5 2'09.3 12.7 1'45.1
FLORIDDIA Luana ITA 1B 1 VTRALLY
58 23 SASSELLI Sandro ITA R 17 RENAULT CLIO 7'56.4 2'11.2 1.9 1'47.0
REBOLDI Flavio ITA 3C 5 1'47.0
59 55 BIANCHI Alessandro ITA° FN 10 RENAULT 5GT TURBO 8'20.7 2'35.5 24.3 1'50.1
GALIMBERTI Stefano ITA 3 1 BIG RACING
60 43 MUSCI Stefano ITA R 18 CITROEN C2 9'20.0 3'34.8 59.3 3'10.6
COVINI Andrea ITA 2B 11 PBMRACE 3'02.0
61 6 CARANCI Gianfranco ITA R 19 MITSUBISHI EVO X 9'45.9 * 4'00.7 25.9 4'00.7
MAGNI Matteo ITA 4 2 DUEMILA CORSE 3'40.0
62 76 BUSNELLI Mauro ITA FN 11 PEUGEOT 106 10'10.6 * 4'25.4 24.7 3'40.0
PEGORARO Giovanni ITA 2 9 3'40.0
63 28 BORTOLASO Giovanni ITA FA 7 RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS 11'51.0 6'05.8 1'40.4 5'01.5
BORTOLASO Alessandro ITA 7 3 MITO CORSE 5'01.5
ABBANDONI IN QUESTA PROVA
33 MARCOCCIA Daniele ITA R 7 RENAULT TWINGO RIT TAPPA 1 GIORNO 1 (PS 3) - S.
MAINI Doriano ITA 2B 3 DUEC SPORT
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ASS NUM S C.p. CONDUTTORI

46 RAINOLDI Igor
OBERTI Luca
51 PANIGA Tiziano

MAIFREDINI Giovanni

Aprica SO, 14-15 settembre 2013

NAZ GC CLS

ITA N 7
ITA 3 3
ITA N 7
ITA 3 3

VETTURA/SCUDERIA

RENAULT CLIO

VT RALLY
RENAULT CLIO
NEW TURBOMARK

TEMPO D.ASS. DIFF.PREC.

RIT TAPPA 1 GIORNO 1 (PS 3) - S.

RIT TAPPA 1 GIORNO 1 (PS 3) - S.

D.GRP/CLA

RY.5.30/3




